TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISKCO, Ltd.		I12/10/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wacker Neuson Corporation	
Street Address:	N92 W15000 Anthony Avenue	
Internal Address:	Post Office Box 9007	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53052-9007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2332022	CONCRETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Newholm
Signature:	/Timothy E. Newholm/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0948

900150366

Date:	12/17/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=00296239#page1.tif source=00296239#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISKCO, Ltd. an Arkansas corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademark CONCRETER for use with mechanical portable concrete vibrators,

including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,332,022 for and any related common law rights, and further including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Wacker Neuson Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at N92 W15000 Anthony Avenue, P.O. Box 9007, Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-9007 ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor, including the Trademark, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement between the parties of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademark and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Dated December 10, 2009.

ISKCO, LTD.	WACKER NEUSON CORPORATION
By: Sum Breeding Name: Kenny Breeding Title: President Date: 12-10-2009	By: Name: Title: Date:

4386465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISKCO, Ltd. an Arkansas corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademark CONCRETER for use with mechanical portable concrete vibrators,

including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,332,022 for and any related common law rights, and further including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Wacker Neuson Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at N92 W15000 Anthony Avenue, P.O. Box 9007, Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-9007 ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor, including the Trademark, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement between the parties of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademark and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Dated December 10, 2009.

ISKCO, LTD.	WACKER NEUSON CORPORATION
By:	By:
Name: Kenny Breeding	Name: Corey Gassisch
Title: President	Title: Finance Manager
Date:	Date: /2 - 9 - 09
	· · ·

4386465

RECORDED: 12/21/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0951